CHALLENGE
SIR BANI YAS

Bus Sc h ed u Ie clg_iai ﬁ ﬁucDgEGEOUP :A_/" gjto)lgslgto"uanlglll

ADNOC

A MOJON Company

oS

Three complimentary shuttle routes will operate on a first come first serve basis. Please arrive at least 20 minutes
before departure. Important note that shuttle buses accommodate passengers only, any bikes (boxed or
unboxed) will not be accommodated.

FROM ADNEC MARINA PARKING TO ALDHANNAH PORT*

FRIDAY, 30 JANUARY

BUS DEPARTURE (ADNEC) RETURN
1 5:00 AM 3:00 PM
2 800 AM 6:00 PM

SATURDAY, 31 JANUARY

BUS DEPARTURE (ADNEC) RETURN
1 5:00 AM 6:00 PM
2 7:30 AM 830 PM

SUNDAY, 1FEBRUARY

BUS DEPARTURE (ADNEC) RETURN
1 3:00 AM 200 PM
2 500 AM 4.00 PM

ALDHANNAHCITY LOOP (AL YASH — ALDHANNAH MALL — ALDHANNAH PORT)

BUSES: 1-3 SHUTTLE SERVICE TIME**
5:30 AM - 11:30 PM
3:30 AM -12:30 AM (+ 1day)

3:30 AM - 5:30 PM

Friday, 30 January

Saturday, 31 January

Sunday, 1 February
SBY ISLAND PORT TO EVENT RACE VILLAGE*

BUSES: 1-5

SHUTTLE SERVICE TIME*
5:30 AM - 11:00 PM
4:00 AM -12:00 AM (+ 1day)
5:00 AM - 6:00 PM

Friday, 30 January

Saturday, 31 January

Sunday, 1 February

* Subject to change.
** Buses available every 20 minutes approximately.



A MOON Company

Ferry Schedule afpy ADNEC  ( Abuphabi (3 cradience

DEPARTURE TIMES*

(1] =
\ 4 PRE-OPENING - 30/01/2026 - Friday
The access to the island will be based on 0 From Al Dhannah Port 0 From SBY Island
first come first serve basis with check in
process and digital boarding pass issued 6:00 AM 7:00 AM
for athletes and spectators.
7:30 AM 8:00 AM
9:00 AM 9:40 AM
10:30 AM 11:30 AM
12:00 PM 12:30 PM
1:30 PM 2:10 PM
3:00 PM 4:00 PM
4:30 PM 5:00 PM
6:00 PM 6:40 PM

DEPARTURE TIMES*

o From Al Dhannah Port 0 From SBY Island 0 From Al Dhannah Port 0 From SBY Island

4:30 AM 5:10 AM 4:00 AM 4:40 AM

5:00 AM 5:30 AM 4:15 AM 5:15 AM

6:30 AM 7:30 AM 6:00 AM 6:30 AM

8:00 AM 8:40 AM 6:30 AM 710 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM
10:00 AM 11:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:15 AM

11:30 AM 12:10 PM 8:00 AM 8:40 AM

1:00 PM 1:30 PM 8:30 AM 1:00 PM

2:30 PM 3:30 PM 9:00 AM 1:30 PM

4:00 PM 4:40 PM 9:30 AM 2:10 PM

5:30 PM 6:00 PM 2:15PM 3:15PM

7:00 PM 8:00 PM 2:30 PM 3:00 PM

8:30 PM 9:10 PM 2:45 PM 3:25PM
10:00 PM 10:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:30PM
T:30PM 12:30 AM * The trip duration is approximately one hour. Subject to change.




Speed Boat swBy ADNEC | muomti @) gesimes
Schedule

A MOON Company

o =

The access to the island will be based on first come first serve basis with check in process and digital boarding
pass issued for athletes and spectators.

DEPARTURE TIMES* DEPARTURE TIMES*
PRE-OPENING - 30/01/2026 - Friday SHOW DAY - 31/01/2026 Saturday

@ FromAIDhannahPort | @ FromSBY Island @ From AlDhannah Port © FromsBYisiand
7:00 Al 30 AN 5:00 PM 5:30 PM
€00 AN D00 AM 6:00 PM 8:00 PM
s=gd 9:00 AM 6:30 PM 7:00 PM
9:30 AM 10:00 AM EEEIEM oot

10:00 AM 10:30 AM =G0 P e50EM
11:00 AM 11:30 AM 550 PM ]
11:30 AM 12:00 PM o560 PV 10:00 PM
12:00PM OO'GH 10:30 PM 11:00 PM
12:30PM 100 PM 11:00 PM 11:30 PM
1:00 PM 1:30 PM
2:00PM 2:30 PM DEPARTURE TIMES*
230IEM bl SHOW DAY - 01/02/2026 Sunday
3:00 PM 4:00 PM
. . o From Al Dhannah Port 0 From SBY Island
3:30 PM 4:00 PM
4:00 PM 4:30 PM 430 AN S:00°AN
5:00 PM 5:30 PM 500 4N SBOAM
5:30 PM 6:00 PM 5:30 AM S:09AM
6:00 PM 8:00 PM S804 -0
7:00 PM 7:30 PM Ll 80080
8:00 PM 8:30 PM SO0EM S:008)
11:00 PM 11:30 PM g30a4 £-00 AM
10:00 AM 10:30 AM
DEPARTURE TIMES* 10:30 AM 11:00 AM
SHOW DAY - 31/01/2026 Saturday THQEAM k30 A
11:30 AM 12:00 PM
0 From Al Dhannah Port o From SBY Island
12:00 PM 1:00 PM
i 6:00 12:30 PM 1:00 PM
6:00 AM 6:30 AM o o
7:00 AM 7:30 AM e 500 PM
7:30 AM 8:00 AM 500 PM p——
8:00 AM 9:00 AM B P -
9:00 AM 9:30 AM ORI 200 P
9:30 AM 10:00 AM 400 PM 50 P
10:30 AM 11:00 AM e Sode
11:00 AM 12:00 PM T T
12:00 PM 1:00 PM = F ooEm
12:30 PM 1:00 PM —— 500 PM
1:30 PM 2:00 PM p—— -
2:00 PM 2:30 PM 700 PM = o
2:30 PM 3:00 PM - ———
3:00 PM 4:00 PM T R
S0/ 200 M 11:00 PM 11:30 PM
4:30PM 5:00 PM

* The trip duration is approximately 30 minutes. Subject to change.



